8.

9.

Meeting of
Montgomery County Workforce Development Board
April 3, 2024
8:30 AM
Join via Zoom: hitps://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628
Meeting ID: 843 1238 7628

AGENDA

Welcome - Lazo
February Meeting Minutes Approval (action) — Lazo
Chair Updates - Lazo
e NESA Visit Recap
e USDOL Audit
Committee Updates
a. Health/Hospitality — Bruton
b. Life Sciences/IT — Herndndez
c. Construction/Transportation — Drury/Tichy
d. Youth/Young Adult — DID NOT MEET
Presentation: EconoVue Presentation — Ulisse Gallo, EconoVue

Presentation: MoCo CAP Industry Engagement Strategy — John Hattery
& Cynthia Grissom

InnovateED Event — Lang
East County Education Campus, Montgomery College — Greenfield

Open Discussion

10. Adjournment

Next Meeting: June 5" Annual Meeting, East County Education Campus,

Montgomery College

ATTACHMENTS

February Meeting Minutes

8:30

8:35

8:35

8:40

9:00

9:20

9:40

9:45

9:50

10:00


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628

