Meeting of Montgomery County Workforce Development Board April 3, 2024 8:30 AM

Join via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628

Meeting ID: 843 1238 7628

AGENDA

1.	Welcome – Lazo	8:30
2.	February Meeting Minutes Approval (action) – Lazo	8:35
3.	Chair Updates – Lazo NESA Visit Recap US DOL Audit	8:35
4.	Committee Updates a. Health/Hospitality – Bruton b. Life Sciences/IT – Hernández c. Construction/Transportation – Drury/Tichy d. Youth/Young Adult – DID NOT MEET	8:40
5.	Presentation: EconoVue Presentation – Ulisse Gallo, EconoVue	9:00
6.	Presentation: MoCo CAP Industry Engagement Strategy – John Hattery & Cynthia Grissom	9:20
7.	InnovateED Event – Lang	9:40
8.	East County Education Campus, Montgomery College – Greenfield	9:45
9.	Open Discussion	9:50
10.	. Adjournment	10:00

Next Meeting: June 5th Annual Meeting, East County Education Campus, Montgomery College

ATTACHMENTS

• February Meeting Minutes